

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1256 OF 2012**

SALONI RUPAM BHARTIYA  
RUPAM PRAHLAD BHARTIYA & ANR.

APPELLANT  
VERSUS  
RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement of all disputes including the dispute regarding the alleged harassment and divorce which the wife has applied for before the court below. He seeks a short adjournment to report further development or in alternative to argue the matter.**

**Post after the ensuing Diwali holidays."**

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed any documents as per Court's order dated 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2014.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

1. Mr. T.N. Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/pa